


468th Revised Page 2 Cancels 467th Revised Page 2                             

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.  

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

TITLE 0 13-A 6 20-R 0 26-E 1

2 §468 13-B 6 20-R-1 0 26-F 1

2-A §236 13-E 0 21-A 3 26-G 1

2-B 165 13-E-1 0 21-B 3 26-H 2

2-C 48 14 10 21-C 3 26-H-1 0

3 0 14-A 14 21-C-1 1 26-I 2

4 2 14-B 6 21-D 1 27-A 1

5 92 14-C 6 21-E 2 28 6

5-A 84 14-D 12 21-G 0 28-A 4

6 §103 14-E 3 21-H 0 28-A-1 0

6-A 55 15 6 21-H-1 0 30-A 4

7 78 15-A 4 22 2 30-B 4

8 1 15-B 10 22-A 2 30-D 9

9 1 15-B-1 0 22-B 3 30-D-1 1

11-A 1 15-B-2 0 22-C 1 30-E-2 0

11-B 4 15-G 0 22-C-1 1 30-F 5

11-C 1 15-H 0 22-C-2 0 31 16

11-D 1 15-I 2 22-C-3 0 31-C 5

11-E 0 15-J 2 22-F 1 31-C-1 2

11-H 5 16 0 22-F-1 0 31-C-2 1

12 3 20 9 22-F-2 1 31-D 2

12-A 2 20-A 0 23-B 1 31-E 2

12-B 3 20-E 1 23-B-1 1 31-F 2

12-C 2 20-F 8 23-D 5 31-G 1

12-D 2 20-F-1 1 23-D-1 0 31-G-1 1

12-D-1 1 20-G 0 23-F 0 31-I 0

12-E 1 20-H 0 31-J 0

13 10 20-I 0 31-M 1

13-1 0

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23; 

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

ISSUED: March 4, 2022                    EFFECTIVE:  April 4, 2022 (except as noted)

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



236th Revised Page 2-A cancels 235th Revised Page 2-A               

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

32 1 42-D 7 54-A 0 62 7

32-A 0 42-D-1 0 54-B 1 62-A 0

32-A-1 0 42-E 0 54-B-1 0 62-B 2

32-A-2 0 42-F 0 54-B-2 0 62-C 1

34-A 0 43 4 54-B-3 0 62-C-1 0

35-C 0 43-A 9 54-F 2 63 7

35-C-1 0 44 12 55 6 63-2 0

35-C-2 0 44-C 0 55-1 0 63-2-A 0

36 6 45 1 55-A 2 63-A 3

36-A 4 45-A 15 55-A-1 0 63-B 1

36-A-1 0 45-B 8 55-A-2 0 63-D 4

37 1 45-B-1 3 56 5 63-E §4

37-A 1 45-B-2 3 59 13 63-E-1 §2

37-B 2 45-B-3 3 59-A 0 63-E-2 §1

37-B-1 0 45-B-4 2 59-A-1 0 63-E-3 §0

37-E 2 45-B-5 1 59-C 0 63-M 0

37-E-1 0 45-B-6 1 59-F 0 63-M-1 0

37-E-2 0 45-B-7 1 60-E 0 64-B 1

37-F 0 50-A 5 60-F 0 64-C 1

40-A 0 50-B 4 60-G 0 64-D 1

40-A-1 0 50-C 2 61 9 64-E 3

40-A-2 0 50-C-1 0 61-1 1 64-F 2

40-A-3 0 50-C-2 0 61-A 5 64-G 0

42 4 52 15 61-A-1 2 64-G-1 0

42-B 4 52-A-1 0 61-A-2 0 65 0

42-C 4 53 8 61-A-3 0 65-A 0

53-C 2 61-D 1 65-B 0

53-C-1 0 61-E 0 65-C 10

65-D 2

65-E 2

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 4, 2022                    EFFECTIVE:  April 4, 2022 (except as noted)

of this page. 

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and

the supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



PAGE(S)

INTELLIGENT MOVERS, LLC 54-A

J A TRANSPORTATION, INC., t/a Countrywide Moving & Storage 55, 55-1, 55-A, 55-A-1, 55-A-2

JENSEN MOVERS & STORAGE, INC. 59, 59-A, 59-A-1

JOSEPH RABELO-RIVERA, t/a Movenon Moving Company 59-C

KEEP IT MOVING, LLC 69-D, 69-E, 69-F

KENNEDY TRANSFER, INC. 56

KEYSTONE MOVING & JUNK REMOVAL, LLC 59-F

KEYSTONE RELOCATION, LLC 61, 61-1, 61-A, 61-A-1, 61-A-2, 61-A-3

KIES, HARRY M MOVING, William H. Kies, Jr. d/b/a 63, 63-2, 63-2-A

KLEFFEL'S MOVING & DELIVERY SERVICE, Bradley A Kleffel t/a 63-A

KNISELY TRANSFER, DeWayne Knisely d/b/a 63-B

KRMPOTICH, DAVID M., INC. 62, 62-A, 62-B

▲ L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC. 63-E, 63-E-1, 63-E-2, 63-E-3

LABUDA TRUCKING, INC. 63-D

DEVIN YUSEF LATIMORE t/a No Stress Movers 63-M, 63-M-1

LEGACY ENTERPRISE GROUP, LLC dba Anchor Moving & Storage 64-B, 64-C, 64-D

LITE MOVER'S.COM LLC 64-E, 64-F

LITTLE GUY MOVING, LLC 64-G, 64-G-1

LOGAN, JAMES C., INC. 65

LYTLE'S TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC. 66, 66-1

MAK MOVERS & STORAGE, INC. t/a New Horizon Movers & Storage 28, 28-A, 28-A-1

MAKE MOVES, LLC 65-C, 65-D, 65-E

JAMES MAHON MOVING & TRUCKING, INC. 66-F, 66-F-1, 66-G, 66-H

MAMBO MOVERS, INC. 65-A, 65-B

MAROADI TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC. 66-B, 66-B-1, 66-C

MARTIN ENTERPRISES LLC t/a Martin CFS 66-L, 66-M

MASHA MOBILE MOVING AND STORAGE LLC dba Zippy Shell of Greater Philadelphia 66-P, 66-P-1, 66-P-2

MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY 67

MAYA'S MOVERS, LLC 67-B, 67-B-1

McCOLLISTER'S TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 66-I, 66-J, 66-K, 66-O

McGRORY MOVING AND JUNK REMOVAL, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 67-C, 67-C-1, 67-C-2

McNAUGHTON BROS., INC.  67-D, 67-D-1, 67-D-2

MEETINGHOUSE MOVERS, LLC 67-G

METRO MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 68-A, 68-B

MICHAEL'S MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 62-C, 62-C-1

MILESTONE RELOCATIONS SOLUTIONS, INC. 68-D, 68-E

MILLENNIUM MOVING LLC 68-C, 68-C-1

ROBERT C. J. MILLER, JR. t/d/b/a Shively's Moving and Storage, LLC 69-J

MINUTE MAN MOVERS, David Richard Baldo, t/a 70

MIRACLE MOVERS OF PITTSBURGH, LLC 70-C

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

CARRIER 

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS

ISSUED:  March 4, 2022               EFFECTIVE:  April 4, 2022 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
103rd Revised Page 6 Cancels 102nd Revised Page 6                                  FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC. Pottstown PA

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND OTHER THAN SATURDAYS
EQUIPMENT AND MEN ANY DAY HOLIDAYS SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS (ANY HOUR)

(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) AND HOLIDAYS
(ANY HOUR)

Vehicle, each See Note 41.00 41.00 41.00
Driver, each AA 98.00 49.00 73.50

Additional Men; each Below 92.00 46.00 69.00
Supervisors, each 106.00 53.00 79.50

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND SATURDAYS
EQUIPMENT AND MEN ANY DAY HOLIDAYS MONDAY-FRIDAY (ANY HOUR)

(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) (8:00AM to 5:00PM) AND WEEKDAYS
(5:01PM to 7:59AM)

Vehicle, each See Note 41.00 41.00 41.00
Driver, each AA 104.00 52.00 78.00

Additional Men; each Below 96.00 48.00 72.00
Supervisors, each 112.00 56.00 84.00

NOTE AA - For shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania, the following travel charges will apply when distance from:

(1)  Origin and destination is within 10 air miles of carrier's terminal - 1/2 hour at the applicable rates
(2)  Origin and destination is between 11 and 20 air miles of carrier's terminal - 1 hour at the applicable rates
(3)  Origin and destination is between 21 and 30 air miles of carrier's terminal - 1 1/2 hours at the applicable rates
(4)  Origin and destination is between 31 and 40 air miles of carrier's terminal - 2 hours at the applicable rates

▲ In lieu of the applicable rates provided in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall
apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable
TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.  

Certificate No. A-00109787

4th Revised Page 63-E Cancels 3rd Revised Page 63-E FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

ISSUED:  March 4, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  April 4, 2022 (except as noted)

NOTE 1 - Minimum Transportation Charge:  Sundays and Holidays (Any Hour):  8 hours at rates named in Column 2 plus applicable
traveling charge.  Saturdays and Weekdays (Any Hour):  4 hours at rates named in Columns 3 or 4 plus applicable traveling charge.

(5)  For mileage over 40 miles, a traveling charge of 1/2 hour per 10 air miles at the applicable rates will be assessed

♦ NON-PEAK SEASON - Rates effective between September 16th and May 14th

♦ PEAK SEASON - Rates effective between May 15th and September 15th 

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

Tariff 50-T, Item 301 - PK/UNPK - Schedule D               Tariff 51-W, Item 110 - PK/UNPK - Schedule D

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42



2nd Revised Page 63-E-1 Cancels 1st Revised Page 63-E-1

L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC.  Pottstown PA Certificate No. A-00109787

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 50 (Rule 38)

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 51 (Rule 47)

Protection Level No Deductible $250.00 Deductible $500.00 Deductible

10,000.00 $125.00 $95.00 $65.00

15,000.00 185.00 145.00 100.00

20,000.00 250.00 190.00 130.00

25,000.00 310.00 240.00 165.00

30,000.00 370.00 285.00 200.00

40,000.00 435.00 330.00 230.00

50,000.00 545.00 400.00 330.00

60,000.00 610.00 480.00 390.00

75,000.00 760.00 600.00 490.00

100,000.00 1,015.00 800.00 655.00

125,000.00 1,270.00 1,000.00 815.00

150,000.00 1,525.00 1,195.00 980.00

175,000.00 1,775.00 1,395.00 1,145.00

200,000.00 2,030.00 1,595.00 1,305.00

225,000.00 2,280.00 1,800.00 1,470.00

250,000.00 2,535.00 n/a n/a

The minimum is computed by multiplying the estimated weight by $6.00 per pound, subject to a minimum value
of $10,000.00.  In no event will the carrier provide valuation coverage in excess of $250,000.00 total value.  

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  
FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

ISSUED:  March 4, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  April 4, 2022 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125

♦ FULL-VALUE PROTECTION CHART



1st Revised Page 63-E-2 Cancels Original Page 63-E-2

L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC.  Pottstown PA Certificate No. A-00109787

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

▲ NOTE 1 - MINIMUM WEIGHT CHARGE (Rule 33) - The minimum weight for all shipments will be 4,000 pounds.

♦ NOTE 2 - LABOR RATE (Item 120) - Labor Rate will be $50.00 per man per hour (REGULAR RATES) and $75.00 per man per hour

(OVERTIME RATES) for all counties in Pennsylvania, regardless of in which county labor is performed.  

NOTE 3 - ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION CHARGE (Item 160) - An additional fee of $5.50 per 100 pounds will apply at both origin

and destination for all counties in Pennsylvania, regardless of in which county shipment originates or is destined.  

NOTE 4 - STORAGE-IN-TRANSIT AND WAREHOUSE HANDLING CHARGES (Item 200) - Rates shown in Item 101 for Chester County

will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania, regardless of in which county storage services are performed.  

NOTE 5 - EXTRA PICKUP AND/OR DELIVERY (Item 230) - Rates shown under Schedule E will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania,

regardless of in which county Extra Pickup or Delivery occurs.  

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

▲ BOOKING COMMISSIONS

L&J Transportation Companies, Inc. will assess a 15% booking commission on the linehaul portion of all intrastate PA shipments

transported forty (40) miles and less or in excess of forty (40) miles that are booked for the privilege of a third party relocation 

company and/or all intrastate PA move requests for shipments transported forty (40) miles and less or in excess of forty (40) miles 

made by a foreign agent.  This additional booking commission will not be levied upon any shipment sold by and booked by the L&J 

Transportation Companies, Inc. sales team.  

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  
FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

ISSUED:  March 4, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  April 4, 2022 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125



L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES. INC.                         Pottstown PA

▲ In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W for the above carrier, the following rates shall
apply \for shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania distances of forty (40) miles and less and distances in excess of 

forty (40) miles.  

PER
♦ PACKING CONTAINER 
CHARGES (In Dollars and 

Cents)

PACKING CONTAINER CHARGES as shown below apply AT ALL POINTS and

includes containers and materials which remain the property of the consignee.  

DRUM, DISH-PACK (Drum, dish-pack, barrel or other specially designed containers

of not less than 5 cubic feet capacity for use in packing glassware, chinaware,

bric-a-brac, table lamps or similar fragile articles) Each $24.20
CARTONS:

Less than 3 cubic feet (Not less than 200 pounds test) Each 5.50
3 cubic feet (Not less than 200 pounds test) Each 8.30
4-1/2 cubic feet (Not less than 200 pounds test) Each 10.10
6 cubic feet (Not less than 200 pounds test) Each 11.55

GRANDFATHER CLOCK CARTON Each 45.00
TV CARTON ≤ 70" Each 49.50
HEAVY DUTY CARTONS Each 49.50
WARDROBE CARTON not less than 10 cubic feet Each 18.80
MATTRESS CARTON - CRIB Each 6.90
MATTRESS CARTON (Not exceeding 39" x 75") Each 12.20
MATTRESS CARTON (Not exceeding 54" x 75") Each 15.20
MATTRESS CARTON (Exceeding 54" x 75") Each 24.80
MATTRESS CARTON (39" x 80") Each 17.30
MATTRESS BAGS (3 mil - any size) Each 12.00
CORRUGATED CONTAINERS  (Specially designed or constructed for mirrors, 

paintings, glass or marble tops and similar fragile articles) Each 20.00

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
Original Page 63-E-3 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

ISSUED:  March 4, 2022                               EFFECTIVE:  April 4, 2022 (except as noted)

DESCRIPTION OF CONTANER

Certificate No. A-00109787

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42
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